eXLink Mining
Electrical connectors for mining
C O O P E R  C R O U S E - H I N D S  G M B H 2
I What  is  eXLink? I
What is eXLink?
eXLink is a complete system for connecting and disconnecting products
electrically. This system is available in different versions for different applications:
4-pole, 4-pole + PE and 6-pole + PE.

9 = with locking device
GHG 574 XXXX R7X0X
Ordering key eXLink 4-pole + PE for armoured cables
Order ing detai ls
Voltage No. of Coding Connection Diameter of connection cable 12 - 21 mm
poles Order No. Order No.
Plug/coupler in stainless steel AISI 316L for armoured cables1) Plug Coupler
Ethernet/Bus 4-pol + PA 1 h Crimp up to 1.5 mm2 GHG 574 7101 R7003 GHG 574 3101 R7003
24 V DC 4-pol + PE 5 h Crimp up to 1.5 mm2 GHG 574 7105 R7003 GHG 574 3105 R7003
24 V DC 4-pol + PE 5 h Crimp up to 2.5 mm2 GHG 574 7205 R7003 GHG 574 3205 R7003
230 V AC 4-pol + PE 10 h Crimp up to 1.5 mm2 GHG 574 7110 R7003 GHG 574 3110 R7003
230 V AC 4-pol + PE 10 h Crimp up to 2.5 mm2 GHG 574 7210 R7003 GHG 574 3210 R7003
Inlet/Receptacle in stainless steel AISI 316L Inlet Receptacle
Ethernet/Bus 4-pol + PA 1 h 300 mm 1.5 mm2 GHG 574 9101 R7001 GHG 574 8101 R7001
24 V DC 4-pol + PE 5 h 300 mm 1.5 mm2 GHG 574 9105 R7001 GHG 574 8105 R7001
24 V DC 4-pol + PE 5 h 300 mm 2.5 mm2 GHG 574 9205 R7001 GHG 574 8205 R7001
230 V AC 4-pol + PE 10 h 300 mm 1.5 mm2 GHG 574 9110 R7001 GHG 574 8110 R7001
230 V AC 4-pol + PE 10 h 300 mm 2.5 mm2 GHG 574 9210 R7001 GHG 574 8210 R7001
1) Strain relief in nickel-plated brass
I eXLink 4-pole  I
2. Connection technology
1 = Crimp up to 1.5 mm2
2 = Crimp up to 2.5 mm2
3. Coding
06 =  6 h
08 =  8 h
12 = 12 h
1. Version
3 = Coupler 1)
7 = Plug 1)
8 = Receptacle
9 = Inlet
4. Accessories
0 = without locking device
9 = with locking device
GHG 571 XXXX R7X0X
Ordering key eXLink 4-pole for armoured cables
Order ing detai ls
Voltage No. of Coding Connection Diameter of connection cable 12 - 21 mm
poles Order No. Order No.
Plug/coupler in stainless steel AISI 316L for armoured cables1) Plug Coupler
230 V AC 2-pol + PE 6 h 1.5 mm2 Crimp GHG 571 7106 R7003 GHG 571 3106 R7003
230 V AC 2-pol + PE 6 h 2.5 mm2 Crimp GHG 571 7206 R7003 GHG 571 3206 R7003
24 V DC 4-pol 8 h 1.5 mm2 Crimp GHG 571 7108 R7003 GHG 571 3108 R7003
24 V DC 4-pol 8 h 2.5 mm2 Crimp GHG 571 7208 R7003 GHG 571 3208 R7003
24 V AC 2-pol + PE 12 h 1.5 mm2 Crimp GHG 571 7112 R7003 GHG 571 3112 R7003
24 V AC 2-pol + PE 12 h 2.5 mm2 Crimp GHG 571 7212 R7003 GHG 571 3212 R7003
Inlet/Receptacle in stainless steel AISI 316L Inlet Receptacle
230 V AC 2-pol + PE 6 h 300 mm 1.5 mm2 GHG 571 9106 R7001 GHG 571 8106 R7001
230 V AC 2-pol + PE 6 h 300 mm 2.5 mm2 GHG 571 9206 R7001 GHG 571 8206 R7001
24 V DC 4-pol 8 h 300 mm 1.5 mm2 GHG 571 9108 R7001 GHG 571 8108 R7001
24 V DC 4-pol 8 h 300 mm 2.5 mm2 GHG 571 9208 R7001 GHG 571 8208 R7001
24 V AC 2-pol + PE 12 h 300 mm 1.5 mm2 GHG 571 9112 R7001 GHG 571 8112 R7001
24 V AC 2-pol + PE 12 h 300 mm 2.5 mm2 GHG 571 9212 R7001 GHG 571 8212 R7001
1) Strain relief in nickel-plated brass
C O O P E R  C R O U S E - H I N D S  G M B H 6
2. Connection technology
1 = Crimp up to 1.5 mm2
2 = Crimp up to 2.5 mm2
3. Coding
04 =  4 h
06 =  6 h
08 =  8 h
10 = 10 h
12 = 12 h
1. Version
3 = Coupler 1)
7 = Plug 1)
8 = Receptacle
9 = Inlet
4. Accessories
0 = without locking device
9 = with locking device
I eXLink 6-pole  +  PE I
C O O P E R  C R O U S E - H I N D S  G M B H 7
Ordering key eXLink 6-pole + PE for armoured cables
Order ing detai ls
Voltage No. of Coding Connection Diameter of connection cable 16 - 26 mm
poles Order No. Order No.
Plug/coupler in stainless steel AISI 316L for armoured cables1) Plug Coupler
110 V AC 6-pol + PE 4 h Crimp up to 1.5 mm2 GHG 572 7104 R7003 GHG 572 3104 R7003
110 V AC 6-pol + PE 4 h Crimp up to 2.5 mm2 GHG 572 7204 R7003 GHG 572 3204 R7003
230 V AC 6-pol + PE 6 h Crimp up to 1.5 mm2 GHG 572 7106 R7003 GHG 572 3106 R7003
230 V AC 6-pol + PE 6 h Crimp up to 2.5 mm2 GHG 572 7206 R7003 GHG 572 3206 R7003
24 V DC 7-pol 8 h Crimp up to 1.5 mm2 GHG 572 7108 R7003 GHG 572 3108 R7003
24 V DC 7-pol 8 h Crimp up to 2.5 mm2 GHG 572 7208 R7003 GHG 572 3208 R7003
400 V AC 6-pol + PE 10 h Crimp up to 1.5 mm2 GHG 572 7110 R7003 GHG 572 3110 R7003
400 V AC 6-pol + PE 10 h Crimp up to 2.5 mm2 GHG 572 7210 R7003 GHG 572 3210 R7003
24 V AC 6-pol + PE 12 h Crimp up to 1.5 mm2 GHG 572 7112 R7003 GHG 572 3112 R7003
24 V AC 6-pol + PE 12 h Crimp up to 2.5 mm2 GHG 572 7212 R7003 GHG 572 3212 R7003
Inlet/receptacle in stainless steel AISI 316L Inlet Receptacle
110 V AC 6-pol + PE 4 h 300 mm 1.5 mm2 GHG 572 9104 R7001 GHG 572 8104 R7001
110 V AC 6-pol + PE 4 h 300 mm 2.5 mm2 GHG 572 9204 R7001 GHG 572 8204 R7001
230 V AC 6-pol + PE 6 h 300 mm 1.5 mm2 GHG 572 9106 R7001 GHG 572 8106 R7001
230 V AC 6-pol + PE 6 h 300 mm 2.5 mm2 GHG 572 9206 R7001 GHG 572 8206 R7001
24 V DC 7-pol 8 h 300 mm 1.5 mm2 GHG 572 9108 R7001 GHG 572 8108 R7001
24 V DC 7-pol 8 h 300 mm 2.5 mm2 GHG 572 9208 R7001 GHG 572 8208 R7001
400 V AC 6-pol + PE 10 h 300 mm 1.5 mm2 GHG 572 9110 R7001 GHG 572 8110 R7001
400 V AC 6-pol + PE 10 h 300 mm 2.5 mm2 GHG 572 9210 R7001 GHG 572 8210 R7001
24 V AC 6-pol + PE 12 h 300 mm 1.5 mm2 GHG 572 9112 R7001 GHG 572 8112 R7001
24 V AC 6-pol + PE 12 h 300 mm 2.5 mm2 GHG 572 9212 R7001 GHG 572 8212 R7001
1) Strain relief in nickel-plated brass
GHG 572 XXXX R7X0X
300 8000 2113/2/03.08/SL     Technical details subject to alteration     Valid from March 2008
Cooper Industries, Ltd.
600 Travis, Ste. 5800
Houston, TX 77002-1001
P: 713-209-8400
Internet www.cooperindustries.com
Cooper Crouse-Hinds GmbH
Neuer Weg – Nord 49
D-69412 Eberbach
Phone +49 (0) 6271/806-500
Fax +49 (0) 6271/806-476
Internet www.ceag.de
E-mail info-ex@ceag.de
Cooper Crouse-Hinds S.A.
Avda. Santa Eulalia, 290
E - 08223 Terrassa
Barcelona
Phone +34 (0) 9-37362710
Fax +34 (0) 9-37835055
COOPER Industries Crouse-Hinds Division
Wolf 7th North Streets
P. O. Box 4999
USA - Syracuse, NY 13221
Phone +1 (0) 3-154777000
Fax +1 (0) 3-154775717
E-mail crouse.customerctr@
crouse-hinds.com
Internet www.crouse-hinds.com
Cooper Crouse-Hinds (UK) Ltd.
Unit G, Quinn Close
Seven Stars Industrial Estate
Whitley
GB - Coventry CV 3 4LH
Phone +44 247-630-89 30
Fax +44 247-630-10 27
E-mail sales@ceag-crouse-hinds.co.uk
Cooper Crouse-Hinds B. V.
Sydneystraat 74
NL - 3047 BP Rotterdam
Phone +31 (0) 10-2452145
Fax +31 (0) 10-2452121